St C h I P . h St. Charles Parish Courthouse
15045 Highway 18
" a r es a rl S P.O. Box 302
Hahnville, LA 70057
985-783-5000

Introductions wwow stcharlesparish.gov

Parish Council

Council Chairman Beth A. Billings
Councilmembers Holly Fonseca, La Sandra Darensbourg Gordon,
Mary K. Clulee, Dick Gibbs, Nicky Dufrene, Marilyn B. Bellock,
Bob Fisher, Julia Fisher-Cormier

Monday, July 31, 2023 6:00 PM Council Chambers, Courthouse

Final

ORDINANCES / RESOLUTIONS INTRODUCED FOR PUBLICATION / PUBLIC
HEARING

Monday, August 14, 2023, 6:00 pm, Council Chambers, Courthouse, Hahnville

2023-0194 An ordinance to amend the Code of Ordinances to revise Chapter 15,
Motor Vehicles and Traffic, Section 15-9. Speed Limits (a) to provide
an exception to the Twenty-five (25) Miles Per Hour Speed Limit, to
raise the speed limit on Riverwood Drive in Riverwood Estates, St.
Rose, to twenty (20) miles per hour.

Sponsors: Ms. Bellock

2023-0195 An ordinance to amend the St. Charles Parish Zoning Ordinance of
1981, to change the zoning classification from C-3 to R-1A(M) on Lot
5, Block C, Boots Subdivision as shown on the survey by E. M. Collier
dated August 12, 1968, 429 Good Children Street, Boutte, as
requested by Melanie Johnson.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Planning & Zoning

2023-0196 An ordinance to amend the St. Charles Parish Zoning Ordinance of
1981, to change the zoning classification from C-3 to M-1 on two
triangular lots designated a portion of Lots 7, 8, & 9 of the John
Lambert Tract, or Lots 55, 56, 57, and 58, Almedia Townsites Section
“A” as shown on the survey by Cody A. DiMarco, PLS dated
December 16, 2020, 275 1-310 Service Road, St. Rose, as requested
by Conrad Frey for Southern Trucking & Transportation, LLC.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Planning & Zoning

St. Charles Parish Page 1 Printed on 8/1/2023



Parish Council Final July 31, 2023

S*  2023-0203 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Contract
with Quality Court Industries, LLC, for improvements to the West
Bank Bridge Park Tennis and Pickleball Courts (Project No.
RECWBI22) in the amount of $435,132.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Parks and Recreation

Accommodations for Disabled

St Charles Parlsh W|II upon request and W|th three (3) days"advanced 'notlce prowde
reasonable accommodatlon to any - dlsabled indivi v he' meetmg
Anyone requmng reasonable accommodatlon ( the Offlce of the
Councll Secretary at (985) 783-5000 to dISCUSS the partlcular accomm datlons needed :

St. Charles Parish Page 2 Printed on 8/1/2023



